

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H23000072255 3)))



H230000722553ABC-

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

- - - - -

- -

From:

- ·

Account Name	:	LUPA ENTERPRISES	INC
Account Number	:	120200000050	
Phone	:	(727)298-8007	
Fax Number	:	(727)914-5090	

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for futurer annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: _____filings@usacorporationservices.com



FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

Group School Feme & Vilidherpro Corp.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

2-24-23

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

۰ I

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

<u>ARTICLE I NAME</u> The name of the corpora	tion shall be: Group School Feme & Vili	dherpro Corp.	
ART <u>ICLE II PRIN</u> C	<u>. IPAL OFFICE</u> Principal <u>street</u> address Suite 1A - #136 -1945, Miami,		ss. if different is:
ARTICLE III PURPO	<u>2SE</u> he corporation is organized is <u>Venta de c</u>	ursos y cosméticos	
	stock is: 1500		2022 FEB 24 SECHETARY TALLAHASSE
Name and Title Address	Alfa loop 140 Data 102 Calara	Name and Title	
	Monterrico Surquillo, Lima, Lima		99 - 1
Name and Title	15036, Perú Vice-President Fernando Manuel Hurtado Lizarraga	Name and Title:	
Address	Alfa Leon 140, Dpto 103 Calera	Address:	
	Monterrico Surquillo, Lima, Lima 15036, Perú		
Name and Title	Secretary, Anallia Del Rosario Serpa Ojeda	Name and Title:	
Address	Alfa y Omega 161, Dpto 202 Calera de Surquillo, Lima, Lima	_ Address:	
	15036, Perú		

Name and Title	·	Name and Title	a.
Address		Address:	

<u>ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT</u> The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Lupa Enterprises Inc.	•
Address:	100 SE 2nd Street Suite 2000	

Miami, FL 33131

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:	Luciana Mordini
Address:	1020 Pine Brook DR
	CLEARWATER, FL 33755

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Lupa Enterprises Inc. Luciana Mordini	23 of February 2023
Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony, as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Luciana Mordini

23 of February 2023 Date

Required Signature/Incorporator